
Fort Bend County Engineering 
                               FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 

 
 

  J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.                      
  County Engineer 

 

301 Jackson St., Suite 401 | Richmond, TX 77469 
Phone 281-633-7500 

 
I:\Engineering\DEVELOPMENT\Letters\2022\221540225_D01.Docx 

February 18, 2025 
 
Commissioner Grady Prestage 
Fort Bend County Precinct 2 
303 Texas Parkway, Ste 213 
Missouri City, Texas 77489 
 

RE: Stonecreek Estates Section Thirteen 
 

Dear Commissioner: 
 

A final inspection of the roads for the above referenced subdivision was made, and all of the deficiencies 
have been corrected.  The streets, along with their footage lengths, are as follows: 
 
 Stonecreek Village Drive 291.75 LF Violet Ridge Drive          1,388.32 LF 
 Cobalt Coast Drive  530.66 LF Coronet Creek Drive  380.76 LF 
 Obsidian Field Drive  480.00 LF Alabaster Estate Drive          683.97 LF 
       Total:            3,755.46 LF 
  
The current bond and is # _____________ in the amount of $ 290,990.00 .  Release bond to: 
 
 Mr. Robert DeCrosta 
 DeCrosta Construction, LLC 
 24200 SW Freeway, Ste 362 
 Rosenberg, Texas 77471 
 

If you should have any questions or need additional information, we can be contacted at 
Construction@fortbendcountytx.gov.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Brad Clarida 
Construction Inspector 
Engineer Technician I 
 

BC/mw 
 

Attachment 
 

cc: Ms. Shannon Watson, Quiddity Engineering  swatson@quiddity.com  
Mr. Chuck Newton, Quiddity Engineering  cenewton@quiddity.com  
Mr. Houman Saminarian, ERSA GRAE  houman@ersagrae.com  
Mr. Bubba DeCrosta, DeCrosta Construction decrostaconstruction@gmail.com  
Mr. Nick Huerta, Quiddity Engineering  nhuerta@quiddity.com  
Mr. Doug Gorka, City of Rosenberg   dgorka@rosenbergtx.gov  
Mr. Brent McCauley, FBC Road & Bridge  brent.mccauley@fbctx.gov  
Mr. Scott Wieghat, FBC Road & Bridge 
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